RESOLUTION NUMBER 22-031

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF CITY OWNED REAL PROPERTY TO HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY IN AND FOR THE CITY OF MARSHALL.

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall, Minnesota, is the owner of certain property located in the City and described as follow: Lots 1 through 5, Block 11, Original Plat to the City of Marshall, Lyon County, Minnesota, and Lots 15 through 20, Block 11, Original Plat to the City of Marshall, Lyon County, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the City proposes to transfer the above-described property to the Housing and Redevelopment Authority in and for the City of Marshall, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall is authorized to transfer property to any political subdivision of the state of Minnesota, without regard to statutory of charter provisions ;and

WHEREAS, prior to the conveyance of real property from the City to the Authority, it is not required and that a public hearing be held for the transfer of said property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota as follows:

- 1. That the recitals as set forth above are herein incorporated into and made a part hereof;
- That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the deed transferring said property from the City of Marshall to the Housing and Redevelopment Authority in and for the City of Marshall, Minnesota.

Passed and adopted by the Council this 22nd day of February, 2022.

ATTEST:	Robert J. Byrnes, Mayor
Kyle Box, City Clerk	